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2 Date: 4.-i1-0~ 
L.D.2039 

(Filing No. S-~ 7f/) 
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Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
1423, L.D. 2039, "Resolve, To Protect Public Health and Promote a Healthy Soft-shell 
Clam Industry" 

Amend the amendment in section 1 in the last line (page 1, line 20 in amendment) by 
striking out the following: "2008; and be it further" and inserting the following: '2008.' 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2. 

SUMMARY 

15 This amendment amends Committee Amendment "A" by removmg the 
16 appropriations and allocations section. 
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19 SPONSORED BY: !I-_..>o.ooo.ff--=~----I,o::::::>"1"-7:""";;;"'--"""~=--'-

20 

21 COUNTY: Androscoggin 
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Approved: 04114/08 ~ac:.. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2039 LR 3029(04) 

Resolve, To Protect Public Health and Promote a Healthy Soft-shell Clam Industry 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment" 4" to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

($79,062) 

($79,062) 

Projections 
2009-10 

($81,434) 

($81,434) 

Projections 
2010-11 

($83,211 ) 

($83,211 ) 

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriations from the bill. With no additional funding, the Department 
of Marine Resources will be required to enforce the new rules regarding the sale of shellstock by a harvester to 
wholesale seafood license holder utilizing existing budgeted resources. 
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